Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	8-10-20	007	U.S. DEPARTMEN	NT OF COMMERCE
8/9/07			Т	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar	103435944		ocuments or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. N	ame and add	ress of receiving pa	
George Shiu		Name: Kingston Technology Coimpany		
Wei Koh	Inte	ernal Address:	•	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Street Address: 17600 Newhope Street		
Execution Date(s) Shiu: 5/29/07; Koh: 12/26/0 X Assignment Merger	City	r: Fountain Va	allev	
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment		State: CA		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licens	se Cou	ıntry: <u>USA</u>	Zip:	92708
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):			& address(es) attached?	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/517,779		3. Patent No.(AHCE SEC
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	1	otal number o	of applications and p	patents S
Name: BRUCE B. BRUNDA	7. т	otal fee (37 C	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	40.00
Internal Address: c/o Stetina Brunda Garred & B	Brucker	Authorized to	be charged by credit	card
	—— <u> </u>		be charged to deposi	t account
Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250		Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Aliso Viejo	8. P	ayment Infor	mation	j
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92656</u>	а	. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>(949)</u> 855-1246	h	Deposit Acc		
Fax Number: (949) 855-6371		b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: patent@stetinalaw.com		Authorized (Jser Name	
	na		8/7/	06
Signat BRUCE B. BRUNDA Name of Person Signing			Da number of pages including et, attachments, and docum	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/10/2007 MJAMA1 00000010 11517779

01 FC:8021

40.00 0

PATENT REEL: 019703 FRAME: 0018

ASSIGNMENT OF API	PLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): KINGN-008A		
Whereas, I, Wei Koh., hereafter referre		ted certain new and useful improvements in		
X for which an application for a United St Application Number <u>11/517,779</u> for which an application for a United St				
□ for which an application for a United St	lates Patent was executed on _	, and		
		alifornia herein referred to "assignee" whose 92708 is desirous of acquiring the entire right,		
and valuable consideration, I, the applicant exclusive right to the said improvement in the over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal under said improvements, and said application and all United States Letters patent which applications for Letters Patent which may have united States, including the full right to classifier the Protection of Industrial Property and for said improvements in any country or continuations-in-part, renewals and reissure Patents and Trademarks of the United States duty it is to issue patents on applications. Assignee, its successors, legal represent authorize and request the Commissioner of the entire right, title, and interest in and the said interest in an an	nt, by these presents do sell, asset the United States, and by these prepresentatives and assigns, Asset ion and all divisions, renewals, ich may be granted thereon and nereafter be filed for said improved im for any such application the pd other priority-conferring treation the priority-conferring treation the point of the United States thereof; and Assignor hereby that said any official of any concations as aforesaid, to issue a statives and assigns, in accordant of Patents and Trademarks to issue to the same, for his sole use and for which said Patent may be gont and sale not been made.	reipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good ign and transfer unto said assignee the full and presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set assignor=s entire right, title and interest in, to and continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all reissues and extensions thereof, and all ements in any country or countries foreign to the priority benefits of the International Convention es, and all Letters Patent which may be granted attes and all extensions, divisions, continuations, and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of antry or countries foreign to the United States, all Letters Patent for said improvements to said not with the terms of this instrument; I hereby sue said United States Patent to said assignee, behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal ranted, as fully and entirely as the same would		
State of)			
) SS:			
County of)			
Before me personally appeared said				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to	o be his free act and deed this			
day of, 20				
	(Notary Public)			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.				
~ Total of forms are submitted.				

Send to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

, ,		
ASSIGN	MENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): KINGN-008A
Whereas, I, George Shiu. PORTABLE IMAGE CAPT	., hereafter referred to as applicant, h	ave invented certain new and useful improvements in
X for which an application Application Number and	for a United States Patent was filed of ar _11/517,779	n <u>September 8, 2006</u> ,
Whereas, Kingston Tech	lewhope Street, Fountain Valley, Ca	Valley, California herein referred to "assignee" whose of acquiring the entire right
and valuable consideration exclusive right to the said in over, unto Assignee, its sud under said improvements, and all United States Lette applications for Letters Pat the United States, includin Convention for the Protectic be granted for said improve continuations, continuation Commissioner of Patents a United States, whose dutimprovements to said Assignistrument; I hereby author Patent to said assignee, of use and behoof of his legal entirely as the same would	, I, the applicant, by these presents do improvement in the United States, and to cessors, legal representatives and as and said application and all divisions, re- ers patent which may be granted the tent which may hereafter be filed for said the full right to claim for any such on of Industrial Property and other prior ements in any country or countries for is-in-part, renewals and reissues there and Trademarks of the United States, and it is to issue patents on application gnee, its successors, legal representation in the entire right, title, and interest in an	-2007 - Man
State of))	
County of)	
Before me personally appeare	ed said	
and acknowledged the foregoi	ing instrument to be his free act and deed	I this
day of	, 20	

(Notary Public)

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.

Send to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

- Total of ____ forms are submitted.

TOTAL P.01

PATENT REEL: 019703 FRAME: 0020